Lister Fertility Clinic





Prices are valid from 1st May 2025 and will be reviewed on 31st December 2025.

Please ensure that before making treatment decisions you have confirmed all fees with the accounts department.

Separate price lists are available for our egg donation and surrogacy services.

Patient Journey

We know that undertaking fertility treatment can be challenging and part of that is understanding the potential costs involved. We ensure our fees are as transparent as possible and we have a dedicated billing team available to answer any queries before and during your treatment.

For many reasons, we know that undertaking fertility treatment is hugely emotive. We appreciate and understand that a significant part of that relates to the potential costs involved. We make sure that our fees are as transparent as possible right from the outset, and have a dedicated billing team who'll answer any queries before and during your treatment.

After your first consultation has taken place, your full clinical history has been reviewed, and a fertility plan worked out with you and decided upon, you will receive a personalised and clearly costed treatment plan. Although no two journeys are the same, to make matters easier we have mapped out a patient journey and costs involved at each stage in some of our most common treatment cycles. We hope this is helpful, but if you have any queries please don't hesitate to contact us.

Stage one: Initial assessment

- All individuals or couples need initial investigations to help determine the cause of any potential issues. This helps to plan treatment.
- · Once an initial history is taken, other tests may be recommended or required to complete an assessment.

Services	Potential Cost
Initial consultation	£250
Anti-Mullerian hormone (AMH) blood test*	£131
Pelvic ultrasound scan*	£225
Semen analysis* (if applicable)	£175
Semen analysis (at home testing)**	£225
Potential cost	£781

- * Only if not performed already elsewhere.
- ** At home production and delivery to Lister Fertility Clinic, Chelsea.

 Only available through our Beaconsfield, Canary Wharf, Chelsea and Shard locations.

Stage two: Pre-treatment investigations

- The pre-treatment investigations are required before a first cycle of treatment but don't have to be repeated before any additional cycles. The clinical team will talk to you if the tests need to be done again.
- All tests apart from required virology screening may be performed by the GP.
- These are required before a first cycle and do not need repeating before each cycle but at specific intervals as guided by the clinical team.

Services	IVF	Egg freezing	IUI	FET
Female virology (HIV, Hepatitis B, Hepatitis C)	£264	£264	£264	N/A
Male virology (if applicable)	£264	N/A	£264	N/A
Supplementary female tests (if not done by GP)	£400	£53	£400	£350
Potential cost	£928	£317	£928	£350

Stage three: Treatment costs

Services	IVF	Egg freezing	IUI	FET
Treatment cycle	£4,315	£3,950	£1,250	£2,550
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time- lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	£1,090	N/A	N/A	N/A
Medication (average value)	£1,400	£1,200	£220	£200
Monitoring bloods (average value)	£559	£559	N/A	N/A
Potential cost	£7,364	£5,709	£1,470	£2,750

• With IVF, some additional services may be required.

Additional Common Services	Cost
ICSI fertilisation	£1,490
Freezing of supernumerary embryos	£940

- Each treatment journey is different; some treatment requires more services, some require less. There is also often variation in medication cost.
- On occasion, further treatment "add-ons" may be recommended after a discussion and explanation of the benefit.
- Before starting treatment, you will be given a personalised treatment plan outlining the costs of stage three.

Investigations

Consultations	Cost
Initial consultation	£250
Initial consultation (egg sharer)	No charge
Initial consultation same sex couple shared motherhood cycle (up to 90 minutes)	£280
Initial consultation egg donation recipient	£250
Intended parents for surrogacy consultation (up to 90 minutes)	£280
Follow-up consultation (up to 30 minutes)	£200
Telephone follow-up consultation (up to 30 minutes)	£200
Anaesthetic review	£150
Supportive counselling session*	No charge
Nurse consultation prior to starting treatment	No charge

Fit for Fertility consultation packages**	Cost
Fit For Fertility (Female) (Includes 30 minute consultation, ultrasound scan, AMH, lifestyle advice, written report)	£499
Fit For Fertility (Male) (Includes 30 minute consultation, semen analysis, lifestyle advice, written report)	£340
Fit For Fertility (Couple) (Includes 30 minute consultation, ultrasound scan, AMH, semen analysis, lifestyle advice, written report)	£658
Fit For Fertility (Same Sex Couple – Women) (Includes 30 minute consultation, ultrasound scans x 2, AMH x2, lifestyle advice, written report)	£820
Fit For Fertility (Same Sex Couple – Men) (Includes 30 minute consultation, semen analysis x 2, lifestyle advice, written report)	£495

^{*} These appointments are an invaluable part of the support we offer, available to all, and in high demand. We ask that if any appointment booked is no longer required that we are given 24 hours-notice so we can reallocate the session. For any cancellation with less than 24-hour's notice or non-attendance, a fee of £75.00 will be charged unless the cancellation is due to the requirements of your treatment cycle.

^{**} These packages are for individuals or couples wanting to assess their fertility health prior to actively trying to conceive. Following this consultation, a further one will be required to discuss and plan any future potential treatment or fertility preservation options. Other tests such as thyroid function and an assessment of tubal patency (HYCOSY) may be recommended after initial consultation.

Investigations

Scans	Cost
Transvaginal ultrasound scan	£225
Transvaginal ultrasound scan (egg sharing couple)	No charge
Early pregnancy scan	£225
Ultrasound 3D scan	£290
Saline hysterosonogram / contrast scan	£500
Saline hysterosonogram / contrast scan (in treatment cycle)	£300
Test of tubal patency (HYCOSY)	£575
Mammogram (recommended in women over 40)*	POA
Breast ultrasound (recommended in women over 40)*	POA
Bone density scan (as advised)*	POA

Blood Tests - Hormonal bloods	Cost
Anti-Mullerian hormone (AMH)**	£131
Follicle stimulating hormone (FSH)	£66
Luteinizing hormone (LH)	£66
Estradiol	£69
Progesterone	£84
Testosterone	£66
Prolactin	£66
Quantitative hCG	£80
Thyroid profile (TSH, FT4, FT3)	£152
Hormone profile (LH, FSH, E2)	£172
Hormone profile (LH, FSH, E2, AMH)	£284
Monitoring profile in-cycle (E2, LH, progesterone)	£175

^{*} If treatment is taking place through our clinic at The Portland, you will need to have these tests completed at The Princess Grace Hospital.

^{**} All patients are required to have up-to-date AMH and scan results from within twelve months of any treatment and up-to-date semen analysis where applicable. These can be performed by us or brought with you to your consultation if already performed elsewhere.

Infection	Cost
Virology screen (HIV, Hepatitis B and Hepatitis C)*	£264
Virology early detection screen	£279
Rubella (IgM)	£100
Rubella (IgG)	£87
Chlamydia (urine sample)	£112
HTLV I / II	£142
Cytomegalovirus (CMV, IgG, IgM)	£182
Syphilis screen	£51
COVID-19 swab PCR ⁺	£94
Sexual Health PCR Screen	£355

^{*} All patients undergoing IVF/ICSI/IMSI/IUI treatment are required to have virology screening blood tests. These tests are valid for three months prior to a first treatment cycle where gametes are processed (i.e. egg collection or IUI procedure for male partner only) and every two years thereafter for subsequent cycles.

[†] No longer mandatory before egg collection.

Miscellaneous	Cost
Antiphospholipid screen (phospholipid antibodies, lupus abs, cardio abs)	£336
MTHFR mutation	£314
Full thrombophilia screen*	£715
Full blood count	£53
Blood group	£66
Thalassaemia screen	£128
Sickle cell screen	£70
Liver function	£70

* Please note that it takes four to six weeks for the test results to be available.

Blood Packages*	Cost
Pre egg-freezing bloods**	£215
Pre-IVF female blood package 1 [†]	£499
Pre-IVF female blood package 2*	£431
Known sperm donor screening package§	£2,048

^{*} Not available at The Portland, only virology if needed.

^{**} Full blood count and virology screening.

[†] Full blood count, virology screening, TFT, chlamydia and rubella.

^{*} Full blood count, virology screening, TFT and chlamydia.

[§] Virology screening, STDX, CMV, blood group, HTLV, haemoglobinopathy, chlamydia, gonorrhoea, cystic fibrosis, karyotype, syphilis and semen culture.

Genetic Tests	Cost
Chromosomal karyotype*	£524
Fragile X syndrome*	£499
Cystic fibrosis carrier screen*	£373
Tay-Sachs carrier screen*	£524
Cytogenetics of retained products following miscarriage (IGENOMIX)	£650
Carrier screening test** • Single gene (CGT-Sync) • Additional screen for genes of interest from second donor • Repeat testing if needed	£950 £300 £350
Carrier screening test – Carrier Panel Individual (CGT-Plus/CGT-Exome)†	£950 / £1,350
Carrier screening test – Carrier Panel Couple (CGT-Plus/CGT-Exome)†	£1,650 / £1,950

^{*} Please note that it takes four to six weeks for the test results to be available.

[†] Free genetic counselling session for: CGT Sync, co-carriage after CGT-Plus, PGT-M work up, PGT-A if non mosaic/non informative

Male Specific Tests	Cost
Semen analysis	£175
Semen analysis (at home testing)*	£225
Y microdeletions	£315
Sperm DNA Fragmentation - Exact	
All ejaculate counts	£550
Post Zymot	£800
Surgical sperm	£990
Sperm DNA Fragmentation - Extend	
All ejaculate counts	£750
Post Zymot	£1,090
Sperm DNA Fragmentation - Extensive (Exact & Extend)	
All ejaculate counts	£1,200

^{*} At home production and delivery to Lister Fertility Clinic, Chelsea.
Only available through our Beaconsfield, Canary Wharf, Chelsea and Shard locations.

^{**} Contact the genetics team in the lab for further details.

The Lister Hospital - genetics@lfclinic.com | The Portland Hospital - genetics.LFCportland@hcahealthcare.co.uk

Immune Tests	Cost
Antinuclear antibody	£80
Antithyroid antibodies	£120
TH1 / TH2 cytokine ratio*	£495
Full NK screen (assay and cytotoxicity)*	£890
Full immune screen (TH1/TH2 and NK screen)	£1,290

^{*} Please <u>click here</u> to view the HFEA traffic light system, which rates the efficacy of certain add-ons in fertility treatment cycles.

Endometrial Tests	Cost
Endometrial receptivity array (ERA) test excluding scans / bloods	£1,395
Endometrial microbiome metagenomic analysis (EMMA) excluding scans / bloods	£995
Repeat EMMA (if needed)	£200
Complete profile of endometrial health (EndomeTRIO - ERA, EMMA, ALICE) excluding scans / bloods	£1,695

IVF/ICSI cycles

Treatment package components	Cost
IVF treatment cycle fee	£4,315
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges	Part of treatment fee
Anaesthetic and medical charges	Part of treatment fee
Sperm collection and preparation	Part of treatment fee
Egg collection and preparation	Part of treatment fee
IVF fertilisation	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to day three	Part of treatment fee
Embryo transfer or embryo freeze if no transfer	Part of treatment fee
Follow up following a failed cycle*	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Medication [†]	See below
Blood monitoring [‡]	£282 - £865
Additional costs (if applicable)	
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time-lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	£1,090
ICSI ^{‡‡}	£1,490
IMSI¶	£1,980
Embryo freezing (including first year of storage)	£940

- * Prices are based on the average price of four treatment cycles. Cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy are entitled to a free follow up, booked within six weeks of the cycle outcome.
- Medication cost will depend on duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. See individual drug prices below and table of total IVF medication costs below based on the average of 12 days of stimulation. We recommend purchasing the medication from our competitively-priced pharmacy, either in person or via our courier service, for ease and peace of mind, but there is no obligation to do so.
- * Patients are likely need between three to five tests (although this can vary) per cycle. The type of test required will depend on the protocol being undertaken (Estradiol alone if long protocol / full monitoring profile if antagonist protocol) so this is an indicative cost that your consultant can confirm at consultation.
- § Culture to day five will be routinely recommended if there are enough embryos on day three as further culture will enhance embryo selection for transfer. There will be a £500 refund of the advanced embryology fee if embryos are not cultured beyond Day Three. This will not apply if embryos are cultured beyond Day Three but no blastocysts are available for transfer or freeze.
- ** ICSI will be advised by consultant based on sperm quality and past cycle history and is not a routine part of all cycles.
- ¶ IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

NOTE: Frozen embryo transfer cycle after a freeze all cycle is chargeable.

Same sex couple shared motherhood IVF cycle

Treatment package components	Cost
IVF treatment cycle fee	£4,750
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges	Part of treatment fee
Anaesthetic and medical charges	Part of treatment fee
Sperm thaw and preparation	Part of treatment fee
Egg collection and preparation	Part of treatment fee
IVF fertilisation	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to Day three	Part of treatment fee
Fresh Embryo Transfer or embryo freeze if no fresh transfer	Part of treatment fee
Follow up following a failed cycle*	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Required additional screening tests in partner having egg collection	See test prices
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time-lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	£1,090
Medication for partner having egg collection [‡]	See below
Medication for partner having transfer [§]	£75 – £450
Blood monitoring ¹¹	£252 - £865
Donor sperm selection and purchase	External cost
Additional costs (if applicable)	
Monitored cycle for partner having transfer	£750
ICSI**	£1,490
IMSI ^{††}	£1,980
Embryo freezing (including first year of storage)	£940

- * Cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy are entitled to a free follow up, booked within six weeks of the cycle outcome.
- † HIV 1-2, Hepatitis B Surface Antigen (HBsAg) and Core Antibody (Anti-HBc), Hepatitis C Anti-HCV-Ab, chlamydia, syphilis screen, full blood count, AMH, cervical smear, haemoglobinopathy(depending on origins), Trypanosoma Cruzi (if recent travel to Mexico, Central or South America within the last 30 days) and Malaria (if travel where Malaria endemic within the last 30 days)
- * Medication cost will depend on duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. See individual drug prices in table of total IVF medication costs below based on the average of 12 days of stimulation. We recommend purchasing the medication from our competitively-priced pharmacy, either in person or via our courier service, for ease and peace of mind, but there is no obligation to do so.
- § Medication cost will depend on protocol selected by clinician and duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles.

- ¶¶ Patients are likely need between three to five tests (although this can vary) per cycle. The type of test required will depend on the protocol being undertaken (Estradiol alone if long protocol / full monitoring profile if antagonist protocol) so this is an indicative cost that your consultant can confirm at consultation.
- ¶ Culture to day five will be routinely recommended if there are enough embryos on day three as further culture will enhance embryo selection for transfer. There will be a £500 refund of the advanced embryology fee if embryos are not cultured beyond Day 3. This will not apply if embryos are cultured beyond Day 3 but no blastocysts are available for transfer or freeze.
- ** ICSI will be advised by consultant based on sperm quality and past cycle history and is not a routine part of all cycles.
- ** IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

Egg freezing cycles

Egg Freezing cycles	Cost
Egg freezing cycle fee	£3,950
Three cycle egg freezing package fee*	£10,050
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges	Part of treatment fee
Anaesthetic and medical charges	Part of treatment fee
Egg collection	Part of treatment fee
Egg preparation	Part of treatment fee
Egg vitrification	Part of treatment fee
One year annual storage fee	Part of treatment fee
Follow up consultation	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Medication [†]	See below
Monitoring bloods‡	£252 - £865

- * As part of the three cycle egg freezing package.
- Medication cost will depend on duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. See individual drug prices below and table of total IVF medication costs below based on the average of 12 days of stimulation. We recommend purchasing the medication from our competitively-priced pharmacy, either in person or via our courier service, for ease and peace of mind, but there is no obligation to do so.
- * Patients are likely need between three to five tests (although this can vary) per cycle. The type of test required will depend on the protocol being undertaken (Estradiol alone if long protocol / full monitoring profile if antagonist protocol) so this is an indicative cost that your consultant can confirm at consultation.

NOTE: If you opt for our three cycle package it is possible to opt out at any point (for example if a suitable egg number is achieved earlier) and we will charge you for the cycles undertaken at the standard price list fees that applied at the time of treatment, then refund the difference. If a cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection, this will be disregarded from the three cycle package and charged at the standard abandoned cycle rate (depending on the number of scans performed). The packages are fulfilled when all three egg collections have been performed. All three cycles are to be completed within one year of purchase.

Egg Sharer cycles (available for IVF, ICSI, egg freezing and Shared Motherhood cycles)	Cost
Egg sharer treatment cycle fee	No charge
Consultation	Part of treatment fee
Initial investigations including Anti-Mullerian hormone (AMH), scan, semen analysis (if applicable)*	Part of treatment fee
Egg sharer or donor screening tests	Part of treatment fee
Male partner virology if applicable	Part of treatment fee
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Stimulation medication	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring bloods	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges	Part of treatment fee
Anaesthetic and medical charges	Part of treatment fee
Sperm collection and preparation	Part of treatment fee
Egg collection and preparation	Part of treatment fee
Egg vitrification and first year of storage (if egg freezing)	Part of treatment fee
IVF fertilisation	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to day three	Part of treatment fee
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time-lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	Part of treatment fee
Fresh Embryo Transfer or embryo freeze if no fresh transfer	Part of treatment fee
Follow up following a failed cycle*	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
HFEA fee	£100
Additional costs if applicable	
ICSI [†]	£825
IMSI*	£1,320
Embryo freezing (including first year of storage)	£940

- * Cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy are entitled to a free follow up, booked within six weeks of the cycle outcome.
- † ICSI will be advised by a consultant based on sperm quality and past cycle history and is not a routine part of all cycles.
- * IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

NOTE: If you wish to cancel your participation in the egg sharing programme by keeping all your eggs you will be charged a fee towards IVF of a minimum of £1,545 if you have seven eggs or less, or a full IVF cycle fee of £4,315 if you have eight eggs or more, plus the cost of any ICSI/IMSI procedures, Blastocyst culture and medication which can vary depending on duration and dose.

Egg Thaw Transfer cycle	Cost
Egg thaw cycle fee	£2,550
Consultation	Part of treatment fee
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Egg thaw	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to day three	Part of treatment fee
Fresh Embryo Transfer or embryo freeze if no fresh transfer	Part of treatment fee
Follow up following a failed cycle*	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time-lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	£1,090
Medication	£75 - £450
ICSI fertilisation	£1,490
Additional costs if applicable	
IMSI [§] (in addition to the ICSI fee quoted above)	£490
Embryo freezing (including first year of storage)	£940

- * Cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy are entitled to a free follow up, booked within six weeks of the cycle outcome.
- [†] Medication cost will depend on protocol selected by clinician and duration and dose of medication required that can vary between individuals and between cycles. An average of £200 is charged when there's a positive test result.
- * Culture to day five will be routinely recommended if there are enough embryos on day three so further culture will enhance embryo selection for transfer. There will be a £500 refund of the advanced embryology fee if embryos are not cultured beyond Day Three. This will not apply if embryos are cultured beyond DayThree but no blastocysts are available for transfer or freeze.
- § IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

Frozen Embryo Transfer cycle	Cost
Frozen embryo transfer (FET) fee	£2,550
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Embryo thaw (and culture if not frozen on day 5)	Part of treatment fee
Embryo survival and/or re-expansion assessment	Part of treatment fee
Embryo transfer	Part of treatment fee
Follow up following a failed cycle*	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Medication'	£75 - £450

- * Cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy are entitled to a free follow up, booked within six weeks of the cycle outcome.
- [†] Medication cost will depend on protocol selected by clinician and duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. An average of £200 is charged when there's a positive test result.
- * Only required if embryos not frozen at day five which is very unusual with current clinical practice.

Intrauterine Insemination Cycles	Cost
Intrauterine insemination (IUI) cycle fee	£1,250
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management	Part of treatment fee
Sperm preparation	Part of treatment fee
Insemination procedure	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Medication*	£75 - £500

^{*} Medication cost will depend on protocol selected by clinician and duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. An average of £200 is charged when there's a positive test result.

Treatment Packages

We offer limited treatment packages internally for specific patient groups freezing embryos or having natural cycle treatment as below. If a cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection, this will be disregarded from any treatment package and charged at the standard abandoned cycle rate (depending on the number of scans performed). The packages are fulfilled when all three egg collections have been performed. All three cycles are to be completed within one year of purchase.

For general IVF treatment packages we work with our partners at Access Fertility (accessfertility.com) and Assured Fertility* (assuredfertility.co.uk) who offer multi-cycle and refund packages to Lister patients.

DuoStim

DuoStim allows the collection of two batches of eggs with freezing in one menstrual cycle and is suitable for those requiring treatment with maximal collections in a limited time (pre cancer treatment) and those with a low ovarian reserve on a case-by-case basis.

DuoStim	Cost
DuoStim cycle fee	£8,100
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans over two stimulations	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management over two stimulations	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges for two collections	Part of treatment fee
Anaesthetic and medical charges for two collections	Part of treatment fee
Sperm collection and preparation for two collections	Part of treatment fee
Two egg collections and preparation	Part of treatment fee
IVF fertilisation for two collections	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to day three for two collections	Part of treatment fee
Embryo freeze and first year of storage	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time-lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	£1,090
Medication**	See below
Blood monitoring [†]	£300 - £692
Additional costs if applicable	
ICSI [§]	£1,490
IMSI ^{††}	£1,980

- * Only available at The Lister Hospital
- ** Medication cost will depend on duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. See individual drug prices below and table of total IVF medication costs based on the average of 12 days of stimulation. We recommend purchasing the medication from our competitively-priced pharmacy, either in person or via our courier service, for ease and peace of mind, but there is no obligation to do so.
- † Patients are likely need between three to five tests (although this can vary) per cycle. The type of test required will depend on the protocol being undertaken (Estradiol alone if long protocol / full monitoring profile if antagonist protocol) so this is an indicative cost that your consultant can confirm at consultation.
- * Culture to day five will be routinely recommended if there are enough embryos on day three so further culture will enhance embryo selection for transfer. There will be a £500 refund of the advanced embryology fee if embryos are not cultured beyond Day Three. This will not apply if embryos are cultured beyond Day Three but no blastocysts are available for transfer or freeze.
- § ICSI will be advised by consultant based on sperm quality and past cycle history and is not a routine part of all cycles.
- ^{††} IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

Embryo Freeze Packages

Freeze packages are aimed at those who choose to undergo or are recommended multiple cycles to batch embryos for social or medical reasons for later use. This is not something we routinely recommend for those who wish to achieve a pregnancy as soon as possible.

Embryo Freeze Packages	Cost
Three cycle Blastocyst freeze fee	£14,500
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	Part of treatment fee
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Anaesthetic and medical charges for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Sperm collection and preparation for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Egg collection and preparation for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
IVF fertilisation for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to day three for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Advanced embryology for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Embryo freeze and first year of storage for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Follow ups for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Medication*	See below
Blood monitoring [†]	£300 - £692
Additional costs if applicable	
ICSI [§]	£1,490
IMSI ^{††}	£1,980

- * Medication cost will depend on duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles. See individual drug prices below and table of total IVF medication costs based on the average of 12 days of stimulation. We recommend purchasing the medication from our competitively-priced pharmacy, either in person or via our courier service, for ease and peace of mind, but there is no obligation to do so.
- † Patients are likely need between three to five tests (although this can vary) per cycle. The type of test required will depend on the protocol being undertaken (Estradiol alone if long protocol / full monitoring profile if antagonist protocol) so this is an indicative cost that your consultant can confirm at consultation.
- * Culture to day five will be routinely recommended if there are enough embryos on day three so further culture will enhance embryo selection for transfer. There will be a £500 refund of the advanced embryology fee if embryos are not cultured beyond Day Three. This will not apply if embryos are cultured beyond Day Three but no blastocysts are available for transfer or freeze.
- § ICSI will be advised by consultant based on sperm quality and past cycle history and is not a routine part of all cycles.
- ^{††} IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

NOTE: In select cases, we may recommend freezing at an earlier stage than Blastocyst (oncology patients) so there is also the option of a three cycle freeze package at the 2PN embryo stage that is as above excluding Blastocyst culture charged £11,980.

Natural IVF Packages

Our ethos is to give every couple the best possible chance of success. If we think you could produce more than one egg if stimulated appropriately, then we will likely recommend against natural IVF. However, in a small proportion of cases, natural IVF may be appropriate as stimulation is proving ineffective and you may want to limit unnecessary cost and intervention as guided by your clinician. These packages can be to batch embryos and thaw / transfer following all three cycles or can proceed with transfer in each attempt as guided by your clinician.

Natural IVF Packages	Cost
Three cycle natural IVF fee	£10,260
Access to online consenting platform, information and patient support app	
Pre-treatment nurse consultation	Part of treatment fee
Counselling as required	Part of treatment fee
HFEA fee	Part of treatment fee
Cycle monitoring scans for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Cycle management for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Admission and theatre charges for three cycles Part of treatmen	
Anaesthetic and medical charges for three cycles Part of treatmen	
Sperm collection and preparation for three cycles Part of treatme	
Egg collection and preparation for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
IVF fertilisation for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Embryo culture and assessment to day three for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Embryo freeze (including first year of storage) or transfer for three cycles*	Part of treatment fee
Follow up consultation	Part of treatment fee
Follow ups for three cycles	Part of treatment fee
Additional costs in all cycles	
Supplementary Embryology Services (including time-lapse embryo assessment used routinely in all cycles and blastocyst culture / Al assessment tools / embryo glue where applicable)	£1,090
Medication [†]	See below
Blood monitoring tests [‡]	£252 - £865
Additional costs if applicable	
ICSI**	£1,490
IMSI ¹	£1,980

- * Across the three cycles the cost includes three transfer or freeze procedures (can be a combination) as guided by your clinician.
- [†] Medication cost will depend on protocol selected by clinician and duration and dose of medication required which can vary between individuals and between cycles.
- * Patients are likely to need between three to five (although can vary) per cycle. The type of test required will depend on the protocol being undertaken (Estradiol alone if long protocol / full monitoring profile if antagonist protocol) so this is an indicative cost that your consultant can confirm at consultation.
- § Culture to day five will be routinely recommended if there are enough embryos on day three as further culture will enhance embryo selection for transfer. There will be a £500 refund of the advanced embryology fee if embryos are not cultured beyond Day Three. This will not apply if embryos are cultured beyond Day Three but no blastocysts are available for transfer or freeze.
- ** ICSI will be advised by consultant based on sperm quality and past cycle history and is not a routine part of all cycles.
- ¶ IMSI may be advised in select cases of recurrent cycle failure and based on specific selection criteria.

NOTE: For Blastocyst culture, ICSI and IMSI, a maximum of one charge for each of these if needed will be incurred across the three cycles. If a transfer is performed leading to an ongoing pregnancy beyond 24 weeks in the first/second cycle, we will only charge you for the cycles undertaken at the standard price IVF list fees that applied at the time of treatment and refund the difference.

Lab Procedures

Cryopreservation / Thawing	Cost
Embryo freezing (includes up to 12 months of storage)	£940
Sperm freezing (includes up to 12 months of storage)	£525
Annual storage fee (for embryos, eggs or donor/partner sperm per annum)*	£400
Additional freeze / thaw charge [†]	£650
Import / export of frozen gametes / embryos* (UK)	
Import / export of frozen gametes / embryos* (International)	£995

- * Payable per annum for up to 12 months subsequent storage. This is non-refundable.
- [†] This charge applies to a fresh IVF/ICSI cycle that includes a further thaw of eggs or frozen embryos, a fresh IVF/ICSI cycle that includes a further freeze of eggs and a thaw/refreeze of frozen embryos/eggs.
- * This charge is administrative and does not include courier charges.

Genetics [*]	Cost
PGT set-up fee (applies to PGT-A and PGT-SR)	£600
PGT-A (per embryo)	£500
PGT-SR Robertsonian translocation (per embryo) £500	
PGT-SR Reciprocal translocation (per embryo) £500	
PGT-M HFEA license application [†]	
PGT-M prep work up	£3,000
PGT-M (for one to nine embryos)**	

At The Portland Hospital, fees for PGT-M are £4,000. This is because our PGT-M fees are the same for any number of embryos between one and nine embryos. For other locations, fees are per embryo.

[†] This fee is refundable if a subsequent PGT-M treatment cycle follows.

Supplementary Procedures	Cost
Sperm ZYMOT	£320
Endometrial scratch	£400
Dummy embryo transfer	£400
Embryo transfer in theatre (additional cost) £1,000	
Calcium Ionophore	£250
Cervical smear	POA
IVIg (intravenous immunoglobulin-g) infusion on day of egg collection procedure	£1,494.20
IVIg (intravenous immunoglobulin-g) infusion at other times (includes bed fee)	£1,949.20
Intralipid infusion on day of egg collection procedure £50.88	
Intralipid infusion at other times (includes bed fee) £550.88	
Overseas/external treatment admin fee*	

^{*} Patients having treatment at overseas/external clinics as a package price per cycle (scans and blood tests incur an additional charge).

^{**} Contact the genetics team for further details.

The Lister Hospital - genetics@lfclinic.com | The Portland Hospital - genetics.LFCportland@hcahealthcare.co.uk

Ovulation Induction / Cycle Monitoring Fees	Cost
Ovulation Induction / Cycle monitoring (as many scans as required)	£600

Abandoned Cycle Fees**	Cost
Abandoned cycle after one scan*	£425
Abandoned cycle after two scans*	£650
Abandoned cycle after three scans*	£875
Abandoned cycle after four or more scans*	£1,100

^{*} Should treatment be abandoned prior to the egg collection procedure you will be eligible for a partial refund, but you will be charged an abandoned cycle fee (outlined above) and an admin fee of £200.

NOTE: At egg collection in all cycles or packages, if there are no eggs collected or there is a failed fertilisation, or if no embryo transfer or freeze takes place, we regret that no refund can be issued.

^{**} Any follow up appointment after an abandoned cycle will be chargeable.

IVF Medication Individual Prices*	Cost
AZITHROMYCIN 500mg x 2 capsules	£1.42
BUSERELIN INJECTION x per vial	£32.19
ENOXAPARIN (AROVI) 20mg x per injection	£3.05
ENOXAPARIN (AROVI) 40mg x per injection	£4.43
EVOREL 100mcg x per patch	£1.24
CETROTIDE 0.25mg per vial	£38
CLOMIFENE CITRATE 50mg x 5 tablets (x10 tablets)	£5.85 (£11.70)
CYCLOGEST 400mg x 15 pessaries	£25.27
ESTRADERM MX 100mcg x per patch	£1.62
FOLIC ACID 5mg x 100 tablets	£6.61
FOSTIMON 75 IU per vial / 150 IU per vial	£28 / £56
FYREMADEL 0.25mg per vial	£37.73
GONAL-F PEN 300IU / 450IU / 900IU	£110 / £162 / £316
GONASI 2000 IU VIALS	£17.55
LETROZOLE (GENERIC) 2.5mg x 5 tablets (x 10 tablets)	£1.91 (£3.83)
LEVOTHYROXINE 50mcg tablets x 28 tablets	£1.68
LUBION 25mg injection x 1 vial	£15.60
LUVERIS per vial 75iu	£53.35
MENOPUR per vial 75iu / 150iu	£18.50 / £37
MENOPUR MULTIDOSE 600iu / 1200iu	£148 / £288
MERIOFERT 75 IU per vial / 150 IU per vial	£28 / £56
MERIOFERT 900 IU MULTIDOSE	£336
METFORMIN 500mg tablets x 84 tablets	£5.04
MICROGYNON 30 (21 tabs)	£1.83
NORETHISTERONE (UTOVLAN) 5mg x per tablet (x15 tablets)	£0.09 (£1.37)
OVITRELLE 250mcg PFS	£38
OVALEAP cartridge 300 IU / 450 IU / 900 IU	£102 / £153 / £306
PERGOVERIS 300/150 units	£209.82
PERGOVERIS 450/225 units	£314.71
PERGOVERIS 900/450 units	£629.43
PROSTAP SR 3.75mg	£112.86
PREDNISOLONE 5mg reducing dose x 40 tablets	£2.40
PREDNISOLONE 25mg x 30 tablets	£44.39
PRONTOGEST 100mg/ml ampoule	£7.69
PROGYNOVA 2mg x 90 tablets (x 1 tablet)	£15.25 (£0.17)
PROVERA 10mg x 5 tablets	£2.41
PROXEED PLUS x 30 sachets	£68.25
SOMATROPIN 10mg/1.5mL	£308.42
SOMATROPIN 15mg/1.5mL	£462.62
SUPRECUR NASAL SPRAY x per bottle	£85
SYNAREL NASAL SPRAY (60) x per bottle	£85
UTROGESTONE 200mg x 1 pessaries (x 90 pessaries)	£1.95 (£175.50)
VAGIFEM 10 mcg pessary x 1 pessary	£1.36
ZIVAFERT 5000 IU VIALS	£76.50
ZOLADEX 3.6mg	£105

^{*} Valid as of May 2025 and are subject to change at any time. For medication not listed, please contact the hospital pharmacy department to confirm the costs.

IVF Medication Cycle Prices*

Cycles using Gonal F		
Starting dose	Long protocol (Synarel spray)	Antagonist protocol
150iu	£805.54	£984.44
225iu	£1,121.54	£1,300.44
300iu	£1,437.54	£1,616.44
375iu	£1,753.54	£1,932.44
450iu	£2,069.54	£2,248.44

Cycles using Meriofert / Fostimon		
Starting dose	Long protocol (Synarel spray)	Antagonist protocol
150iu	£845.54	£1,024.44
225iu	£1,181.54	£1,360.44
300iu	£1,517.54	£1,696.44
375iu	£1,853.54	£2,032.44
450iu	£2,189.54	£2,368.44

Cycles using Menopur		
Starting dose	Long protocol (Synarel spray)	Antagonist protocol
150iu	£609.54	£796.44
225iu	£897.54	£1,018.44
300iu	£1,037.54	£1,240.44
375iu	£1,325.54	£1,462.44
450iu	£1,473.54	£1,684.44

Cycles using Ovaleap		
Starting dose	Long protocol (Synarel spray)	Antagonist protocol
150iu	£785.54	£964.44
225iu	£1,091.54	£1,270.44
300iu	£1,397.54	£1,576.44
375iu	£1,703.54	£1,882.44
450iu	£2,009.54	£2,188.44

Cycles using Pergoveris		
Starting dose	Long protocol (Synarel spray)	Antagonist protocol
150iu	£1,432.40	£1,611.30
225iu	£2,061.83	£2,240.73
300iu	£2,691.26	£2,870.16
375iu	£3,320.69	£3,499.59
450iu	£3,950.12	£4,129.02

This is based on a typical 12-day duration of stimulation (but this, and the dose, may vary), standard Ovitrelle trigger and use of Cyclogest alone to pregnancy test day.

A further cost of medications per cycle will be required for those continued beyond pregnancy test until 12 weeks, which is typically Cyclogest alone (but this may vary) at a total cost of £202.16 for those eight weeks.

NOTE: You will be provided with a standardised prescription at the start of your cycle for all the medications required for your IVF protocol. During your cycle you may need to purchase extra medications and depending on your response sometimes medications need to be changed.

There may also be scenarios where not all medications purchased are used and so it is important to be aware that medications dispensed from pharmacy are not returnable and once purchased, a refund is not possible. If you would prefer to purchase your medications in stages or as required, please make your doctor or nurse aware.

Notes			

Notes		



hcahealthcare.co.uk

Connect with us







Our Group

The Harley Street Clinic

The Lister Hospital

London Bridge Hospital

The Portland Hospital

The Princess Grace Hospital

The Wellington Hospital

Private Care at Guy's

HCA UK at University College Hospital

The Harborne Hospital

The Wilmslow Hospital

The Christie Private Care

Laboratories

Primary Care

Sarah Cannon Research Institute

Leaders in Oncology Care

